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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3908
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
ADVANCE LEVEL TRAINING CENTRES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up various advance level training centres in the country viz. Loco Pilot Training Centre, Permanent Way Training Centre, Multi-Disciplinary Training Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified therefor; and

(c) the time frame set for the establishment of these centres?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3908 BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR
RAWAT TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 25.08.2011 REGARDING ADVANCE LEVEL TRAINING CENTRES

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of such training centres sanctioned in the Railway Budget 2009-10 are as under:-

Item  Description   Location

1. Advanced Loco Pilot Kharagpur/ South Eastern Railway
  Training Centre

2. Advanced Railway Track Beliaghata/ Eastern Railway
  Training Centre

3.  Multi-Disciplinary   Cuttack/East Coast Railway
  Training Centre

4. Multi-Disciplinary Coochbehar/Northeast Frontier Railway
  Training Centre

5. Multi-Disciplinary Malda/ Eastern Railway
  Training Centre

6. Multi-Disciplinary Nishatpura/ West Central Railway
  Training Centre

(c) The above works are in various stages of execution and no fixed timeframe can be offered at this juncture.
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